Exhibit C Amendment to Agreement/Project 2014-0323-PW/PL
{On-Call Agreement No. 2014-0030E-PW/PL)

EXHIBIT C

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
HDR ENGINEERING INC.

In accordance with Part B, Paragraph 3.B, the County may from time to time request
changes in the Scope of Work to be performed hereunder. Such changes, including any
increase or decrease in the amount of the Contractor’s compensation, which are mutually
agreed upon by and between the County and the Engineer, shall be incorporated in
written amendments to this Agreement.

Project Name: Quill Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades and Repairs
Project Number: #2014-0323-PW/PL
LIST SERVICES:

Additional Engineering services in the areas of Procurement Support, Construction
Oversight and As-Built Design Drawings in support of the construction phase of the Quill
Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrades and repairs, specifically that Bar Screen Upgrade.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

Additional Engineering Services in support of the construction phase of this project have
been requested in the following areas:

e Procurement support — Attend the pre-proposal conference on site and respond to
questions generated and submitted by the Ultilities Project Manager.

e Construction Support — Attend the pre-construction conference, be present at the
start of the demolition phase and respond to any requests for information, be
present when the bar screen has been received and is ready for installation
(respond to any requests for information), be present for the bar screen
installation, start-up and operation.

» Obtain red-lines drawings from the Contractor and generate As Built drawings in
both full sized drawings with specifications and electronic version on flash drives.




Exhibit C Amendment to Agreement/Project 2014-0323-PW/PL
{On-Call Agreement No. 2014-0030E-PW/PL)

Justification for Services (Required):

Santa Fe County requested additional services consisting of changes in scope in work due
to the complexity of the equipment involved and the need to limit the amount of time that
the treatment facility is providing limited service. The additional services will ensure that
the existing equipment (existing bar screen) is removed properly, that the building
infrastructure (interior concrete foundation) is reconfigured properly (concrete waste
treatment channel will have to be saw-cut to accept the new bar screen structure), verify
that the new screen is properly tested and operational as soon as possible. This is a unique
type of equipment and there is no existing learning curve available from County staff.
The equipment itself is a long-lead item and will have to be tested by the Contractor and
Engineering firm prior to installation.

COMPENSATION

Original Project Compensation $76,030.00
Amendment No. 1 Project Management Additional Basic Services $ 1,233.00
Amendment No. 1 Procurement Support Additional Basic Services $ 1,801.00
Amendment No. 1 Construction Oversight Additional Basic Services $ 8,104.00
Amendment No. 1 As-Built Drawings Additional Basic Services $ 1,893.00

Amendment No. 1 Expenses/Technical Charges Additional Basic Services § 1,044.00

Total Contract Sum $ 90,105.00
(exclusive of GRT)
SANTA FE COUNTY
o~

o
PO AL AL TT 740 ¢
Kgiherine Miller

Santa Fe County Managé%

REVIﬁVED AS TO LEGAL FORM AND SUFFICIENCY

/'/ 7

Gregory S. Shaffers
Santa Fe County Attorney

[



Exhibit C Amendment to Agreement/Project 2014-0323-PW/PL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

e ;
% *‘x_ {“ %é{ \q.w_
Teresa C. Martinez
Finance Director

e "‘w‘»‘]}

T APPROVéL

/
(2/24 554

Name/Title

S’lg;aatUTE' J

“ yohes ﬁ:fgflu, b

Print Name Ji

p—

;

Print Title

M o S A
(Attak. [0/

Lo

(On-Call Agreement No. 2014-0030E-PW/PL)






)R

hdrinc.com

November 12, 2014

Ms. Pamela Lindstam

Santa Fe County Purchasing Division
102 Grant Avenue

PO Box 276

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276

RE: Proposal for the Quill Treatment Plant Upgrades and Repairs
Task 1A — Upgrade Entrance Works Bar-Screen — Construction Related
Services — Revision 1

Dear Ms. Lindstam:

HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) is pleased to offer this proposal to provide construction
related engineering services for the Quill Treatment Plant Upgrades and Repairs Projects
- Upgrade Entrance Works Bar-Screen through the Santa Fe County On-Call Engineering
Services contract based on conversations and email correspondence from David Madrid
and Robert George. See the detailed man-hour estimate for additional information.

Our proposed fee excluding NMGRT is summarized for Task 1A:

Task 1A — Ubgrade Entrance Works Bar-Screen

"« Construction Related Engineering Services — See '$

attached man-hour estimate 14,075

We look forward to working with you on this project. Please do not hesitate to contact me

at (505) 830-5400 if you have any questions.

1gine dng, Incé {\ |

'ce President / NM r%icms Manager Project Manager

Attachments
s HDR Manhour Estimate

2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suites 6000 & 8500, Albuquerque, NM 87110-5483
(505} 830-5400




140 | abed WA €ZZL  pLOZTHLL  XSICLABS pl-1 i SHD I¥SRL AL 110D DS 10} J80a PUB Bstiig
[Eovis TUOWN Buipr|oxe v} ¥se1 10} 693 (BI0L ]
- s oA ™ S T R T T A R T I
x R aa ki ek e Ta S ot P el TR .n.,ﬂu. o m.!.ﬁa hu.win ST .:?!..4 - s Sqng uo dJEW %04
T SR S R T T e e .un....; SERT ,wﬂ, R - % (Buifenins) Aaipue 39900
= - e e B R S S L S021AI0E JUENSUODqN S
S0Pl N e 0 il e R e DRy e Ty CRTER e PRSI 15 Ay 150D 1valoid [moans
v0'L ¢ |k e e R i e T S T T R e Sosuedxg |00
769 S | N 7oL AT Ty ST IO S T N AR TR IR AR 53 %S &T_
Z6E s s B R TR ol o o i U7 0L'es @ abieud udol
301 %Z %2Z %G1 %82 %t %Z %l¥
G 3 901 9l [ y ; 05 v ubnosy) | sway (eolans .
ha_m. L - BL ] ) 31 0 ) ¥ Wway) [eoans
81 81 3l sBumeaq yng-sy| Ly
TR L R B T e s e VI RAR A gﬂci
nlo 0 0 0 0t L4 0 e £ way [moans )
9l (] [] uogDadsul |Bul4 PUE IST] YOUnNg 9¢
P 9 Bugeoyy pue uojeuo0) dNUNS GE
20 " 2 5.1 PUE SIBNILIGNS MBIAY e
ai aL (syaam p J10) yaam & E
ABD 2/1 BWNESY) LONRAIISGD UOONISUOD JIPOLBY
SZrL S Z0 ) 9 (sBupoaw Z swnssy) A
sBuneayy UONBUIRIOOD) UOKONGSUOD) PUINY
L06 s 9 0 9 B0URAIMUCD) UORINIISUOD-Bld PU3LY VE
e - IE A X T STl i T I ‘Eig =T ey
108t s zZL 0 0 0 0 0 ] zZi Z Wway| [moKgns -
00E s Z z UOREMEAS DI/ WNPUSPPY Ylim AJUnoD) ISISSy £z
L06 3 9 9 SIOENLOT IUBY) WO} SUONSenD Jemsuy rez
509 S re M aucE!_._cU PIENes0dosd-ald PUSlY T
T : : STy e VOAANS JBBAINO0. ] -7 Wikl
A 8 z 3 0 0 0 3 L wa| |®oIans i
[ EEZ L 3 ] [4 [4 Z UOHIBUIRIOO:) JEIS pue juawabeuep Poaloid
i T WS - : " o uoneupioad Jerg pue el |
1500 1v10L | SHNOH Py = Bﬂacm
yosavi uoneaasqo reaubug |eguld Paloid
WioL uwpy | Bupunoday | YD wogonasuoy | feoupe3 | Bubeuew | /seBeuen NOLLJI¥IS3A HSVL| "ON WaLl
paloid

d &

S80IAIBS Pajejay UoNINNSUO?) - UBDIIS-IRY SYIOM aouenuz apelbidn - yi ysel
suieday pue sepesbdn wueld [ind - Luno) a4 ejues



